All-India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29.

(STORES SECTION (DO)

Dated: 13th May 2014

Ref. No.01/Stores (DO)/O&G/Proprietary/2014-15/FSC

Subject: Purchase of Cordless Ultrasonic Dissection System for Department of O&G at AIIMS,

New Delhi-29 on proprietary basis- **Inviting comments thereon**.

The Institute is in the process to purchase CORDLESS ULTRASONIC DISSECTION

SYSTEM for Department of O&G at AIIMS, New Delhi-29 from M/s.Covidien., USA on proprietary

The proposal submitted by M/s.Arogya International, New Delhi-85 (Authorized Indian

Agent) and PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if

any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of 15

days giving reference No.01/Stores (DO)/O&G/Proprietary/2014-15/FSC. The comments should

be received by office of Stores Officer (DO), Store Section, Animal House Building, Near

Biotechnology Building at AIIMS on or before 3rd June 2014 upto 12.30 p.m., failing which it will

be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on

merits.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

SR. STORES OFFICER

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110 029

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

Item/Type/Model No. required along with specification.

Cordless Ultrasonic Dissection System (SONICISION)

Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment.

No.

3. Name of the manufacturers/Supplier of the item proposed by the indenter.

MI. A sogy a International, 303/D-b, kumer Horre, Central mict. Prashant Vitan, Delhi- 110085

4. Are they sole manufacturers/sold distributors of the item.

Yes

5. Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged.
If the answer is yes, why the same can't be Procured. Demanding Officer should bring out comparative functional advantage/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.

No Other Item with Similar Spenfreation is available in the market

6. What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply of use other substitutes.

Internet.

- NO

Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source. No Other Item with Similar spenteaton is available in

8. Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.

Rates are seasonable

 Any other justification for procuring item from single source.

Signature of Indenter (Demanding Officer)

M. Sicher area of A. All KRIPLAN

(Counter Signed) A KRIPLANI (Heat of the Department)

I certify that the item at Sr.No. Pabove is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike whichever is not applicable)



March 12th 2014

The Director, All India Institute of Medical Science Ansari Nagar, New Delhi

Quotation for Cordless Ultrasonic Dissection System Make Covidien, USA

rasonic Dissector 39 cm ench included with each at use ter, 39 cm shaft length ive blade energy button (minimum and	2 Nos.	35,000.00	70,000.00
ive blade energy button (minimum and	2 1	=	
energy button (minimum and	2 N	=	
	2.37		
nerator	2 37		
up to 100 sterilization cycles	2 Nos.	1,50,000.00	3,00,000.00
using low temperature hydrogen blasma, such as STERRADTM*			
ED indicator provides device			
	2 Nos.	1,50,000.00	3,00,000.00
ich as STERRADIM	1 Nos.	1,50,000,00	1,50,000.00
ι	using low temperature hydrogen uch as STERRAD TM rger Bay	using low temperature hydrogen uch as STERRAD TM rger Bay 1 Nos.	using low temperature hydrogen uch as STERRAD TM

For Atogya International

Authorised Signatory

Arogya International

303/D-6, Kumar House, Central Market, Prashant Vihar, Delhi-110085 India Tel.: (011) 27555433 Fax: (011) 27555233

E-mail : vvv124@gmail.com



March 12th 2014

The Director, All India Institute of Medical Science Ansari Nagar, New Delhi

Quotation for Cordless Ultrasonic Dissection System Make Covidien, USA

Sr. No.	Cat No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price in INR	Amount in INR
1 5	SCD396	Cordless Ultrasonic Dissector 39 cm (1 torque wrench included with each dissector) • Single patient use	2 Nos.	35,000.00	70,000.00
		• 5 mm diameter, 39 cm shaft length			
		• 14.5 mm active blade			
		Dual-mode energy button (minimum and maximum)		=	
2	SCG	Reusable Generator • Reusable for up to 100 sterilization cycles	2 Nos.	1,50,000.00	3,00,000.00
		• Sterilizable using low temperature hydrogen peroxide gas plasma, such as STERRADTM*			
		Integrated LED indicator provides device feedback			
3	SCB	Reusable Battery Reusable for up to 100 sterilization cycles Advanced lithium polymer battery Sterilizable using low temperature hydrogen peroxide gas plasma, such as STERRAD TM	2 Nos.	1,50,000.00	3,00,000.00
4	CBC	Battery Charger Bay	1 Nos.	1,50,000.00	1,50,000.00
7	Rupees Eight Lac Twenty Thousand Only.		Total Amount Rs.		8,20,000.00

For Atogya International

Authorised Signatory

Arogya International

303/D-6, Kumar House, Central Market, Prashant Vihar, Delhi-110085 India Tel.: (011) 27555433 Fax: (011) 27555233 E-mail: vvv124@gmail.com



Date: 16/01/2014

Proprietary Article Certificate

To Whomsoever It May Concern

This is to certify that the following products:

- TSCD396 Sonicision Dissector
- TSCG Sonicision Generator
- TSCB Sonicision Battery Pack
- TCBC Sonicision Battery Charger
- TSCST1 Sonicision Sterilization Tray
- TSCT12 Sonicision Torque Wrench

are the proprietary products of Covidien IIc, 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, MA 02048 USA.

The Product design and specifications are the property of and controlled by Covidien IIc, USA.

For Covidien Healthcare India Pvt. Ltd.

Sincerely,

Pragati Srivastava

Regulatory Affairs Specialist-Indian Sub-Continent

Iracima

Dr. ALKA KRIPLANI प्रशासकार Professer & Head प्रशासकार Professer & Head प्रशास एवं जीयोग हिमान Dapit. of Obst. & Gynse अञ्चलकार, गई दिल्ली 110029 Altes, New Dethi-110029

Covidien Healthcare India Pvt Ltd 10TH FLOOR, BUILDING NO.9B. DLF CYBER CITY, PHASE III, GURGAON, HARYANA 122002

91-124-4709800 [T] 91-124-4206850 [F]

www.covidien.com



DAA-2014-IN-IN-000008

28 November 2013

To Whom It May Concern

Letter of Authority

Covidien Healthcare India Private Limited (Covidien) confirms that:

Arogya International (Distributor) 303, Kumar House, Block-D-6 Central Market, Prashant Vihar Delhi 110085, India

is the non-exclusive distributor of Covidien appointed pursuant to a Distributor Agreement dated 15 November 2013 (Agreement).

The Distributor is authorized by Covidien to transact business in the Distributor's own name and at its sole risk in connection with the following Accounts (List of Accounts):

- Solely in relation to the following hospitals:
 - a. in the state of Delhi, India:
 - i. All India Institute of Medical Sciences
 - Dr Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital; and
 - iii. Safdurjung Hospital.

in respect of all products sold under the classes of trade known as Hardware (HW), Electrosurgery (ES) and Vessel Sealing (VS).

All products sold under the classes of trade known as Hardware (HW), Electrosurgery (ES) and Vessel Sealing (VS) are collectively known as "Products".

We confirm that the Distributor is entitled to market, promote, offer to sell and sell the Products in the Accounts specified in the List of Accounts.

This Letter of Authority is effective for the term of the Agreement, which expires on 30 September 2014, unless earlier revoked by Covidien in writing.

This Letter of Authority shall supersede any prior or existing letters of authority issued by Covidien to the Distributor.

For and on behalf of Covidien Healthcare India Private Limited

Mark Andrew Rooney

anettua

Managing Director, Indian Sub-Continent

COVIDIEN HEALTHCARE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

BUILDING NO 9B, 10TH FLOOR DLF CYBER CITY, PHASE III GURGAON- 122002 HARYANA, INDIA

Sacrina

Dr. ALKA KRUPLANI Professor & Head

91-124-42()98()0[1] 91-124-4206850 [F]